STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

COMMISSIONERS:	William E. Kovacic, Chairmar Pamela Jones Harbour	ORIGINAL
	Jon Leibowitz J. Thomas Rosch	COMMISSION TRADE COMMISSION RECEIVED DOCUMENTS SON
In the Matter of))) Docket No. 9327	JUN 3 0 2009 54/3//3 SECRETARY
Polypore International, Inc.,) Public) A corporation.	

Changes to Deposition Transcript Of Guy Dauwe

Correlate to page x and line x

Page 18, line 24 should read "motive power" rather than "motive, power"

Page 33, line 24 should read "the figure is in euros" rather than "the figure in euros"

Page 52, line 25 should read "the investment requires a multi-year contract" rather than "the investment requires a high-year multi-year contract".

Page 60, line 11 should read "VRLA – AGM and a whole other bunch" rather than "VRLA, AGM and a whole other bunch". [Clarification: there are two types of VRLA batteries: gel and AGM; as a consequence the distinction between VRLA – Gel and VRLA – AGM is important; besides VRLA batteries there are *flooded* batteries]

Page 62, line 25 to Page 63, line 2. There is something wrong with the question. In any case, the question doesn't correspond to the answer, I guess wrong or missing word. Obviously I do not know how many batteries Exide makes nor does this question really makes sense as we are talking about separators. Neither would anybody at Exide know this. A question that would make sense would inquire after separator volume used by Exide.

Page 64, line 7 should read "traction separators" rather than "traction, separators"

Page 67, line 15 should read "presented document" rather than "present document".

Page 68, line 2 should read "sent, and after, before or after" rather than "send, an after, before or after".

Page 74, lines 7-8 should read "for some motive power" rather than "before, some motive power"

Page 84, line 13 should read "Mr. Axt 'Daramic bought Amerace' " rather than "Mr. Axt Daramic bought Amerace"

Page 101, line 8 shoud read "what interests us, is picking up rumors ..." rather than "what interests us is picking up ...

Page 165, line 25 and page 166, line 1. I am fairly sure I did not say "to the extent that Mr. Martin would have talked to Mr. Hauswald". This answer is also non-sensical. In any case, I would have said that Mr. Martin would not have talked Mr. Hauswald.

Page 186, line 8 should read "for my part, not that I don't want" rather than "for my part, that I don't want".

Page 186, line 10 should read "add this for all my comments to the best of my recollection' "rather than "add this and all my comment to the best of my recollection"

Page 186, line 25 should read "The witness" rather than "Mr. Gris"

Signed under the pains and penalties of perjury this $\frac{9}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$

Gay Dauwe

As their was signed in "Idach per" I resign un blue

HinckleyAllenSnyder_{LLP}

Timothy F. Holahan, Esq. Direct Dial (617) 378-4328 tholahan@haslaw.com

SECRETARY

28 State Street Boston, MA 02109-1775 TEL: 617.345.9000 FAX: 617.345.9020 www.haslaw.com



June 10, 2009

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL

Donald S. Clark Office of the Secretary Room H135 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20580

Re: In the Matter of Polypore International, Inc., Case No. 9327

Dear Mr. Clark:

Enclosed for filing in the connection with this matter please find the signed Errata Sheet to the deposition of Guy Dauwe.

If you have any questions about the enclosed, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Timothy F. Holahan

TFH

Enclosure

cc: Administrative Law Judge D. Michael Chappell (w/ encl. via first-class mail and e-mail) Eric D. Welsh, Esq. (w/ encl. via first-class mail and e-mail)

J. Robert Robertson, Esq. (w/ encl. via first-class mail and e-mail)

Steven Dahm, Esq. (w/ encl. via first-class mail and e-mail)

Benjamin Gris, Esq. (w/ encl. via first-class mail and e-mail)

al Rass presidence de asponental est que las construje libro en constituir as con-

ckleyAllenSnyder..._P

Timothy F. Holahan, Esq. TEL: 617.345.9000 tholahan@haslaw.com

28 State Street Boston, MA 02109-1775 FAX: 617.345.9020 www.haslaw.com

June 26, 2009

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, H-106 Washington, DC 20580 ATTN: Crystal Hunter

Re:

Polypore International, Inc. Docket No. 9327

The Moore Company: Original Signature of Guy Dauwe

to Errata Sheet to Deposition

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing please find the Changes to Deposition Transcript (Errata Sheet) of Guy Dauwe with original signature of Guy Dauwe, as you requested in our phone conversation.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please contact me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Timothy E Holahan

TFH/md

Enclosure